Mark Larson

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1031
HB06-1087
HB06-1118
HB06-1241
HBO06-1266
HJR06-1015
SB06-058
SB06-061
SB06-102
SB06-115
SB06-118
SB06-177
SB06-190
SB06-191
SCR06-005
SJR06-026

Dir SW Water Cons Dist Reimburse Rate
Montezuma County Change To Category 3
Commercial Drivers Service Orders

Mesa Verde Natl Park Income Tax Checkoff
Welfare Fraud Prevention & Recovery
Proposed Dev Near Wolf Creek Pass
Light-duty Diesel Vehicle Emissions

Legal Setting Interpreting For Deaf
Palliative Care Exception Manslaughter
Local Governments & Private Toll Roads
Exceptional Children's Educational Act
Modify Guidelines Victim Witness Crimes
Blended Fuel Products

Workers' Compensation Independent Driver
Mod Senior Prop Tax Exempt Elig Regmnts
Mesa Verde 100th Anniversary

2005 Bills Sponsored

HBO05-1006
HBO05-1107
HB05-1108
HBO05-1187
HB05-1263
HBO05-1323
SB05-075
SB05-194
SB05-207
SB05-222
SJR05-015
SJR05-018

Health Coverage Plan Primary Medical Pay
Recodify Motor Vehicle Registration
Privileged Communications Peer Support
Yield Right-Of-Way Emergency Vehicles
Employment Info Public Safety Positions
Allow Sunday Sale Nonauto Motor Vehicle
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund Eligibility
Admission Standard Fort Lewis College
Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act

Gasoline & Special Fuel Tax

Oppose Lands Recreation Enhancement Act
Ft Lewis Cycling Recognition

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1062
HB04-1145
HB04-1157
HB04-1231
HB04-1301
HB04-1302
HJR04-1069

Motor Vehicles Abandoned At Repair Shops
Ltd Liab Liquified Petroleum Gas

Purging Title To Manufactured Homes
Commercial Drivers' Licenses

Office Accounts & Members Of GA

Crim Liability Of Dog Owners

Require Full Federal Funding Of IDEA

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely



2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-028
SB04-040
SB04-065
SB04-066
SB04-079
SB04-085
SB04-100
SB04-159
SB04-186
SJR04-035
SJR04-047

Substance Abuse Treatment

Div Wildlife Rehab Center Purchase
Funding Child Mental Health Treatment
Burial Of Native American Human Remains
Roadside Memorials On Public Highways
PUC Telemarketing Phone No-Call List
Payment Proceeds Unleased Mineral Owner
Second Samples For DUI Testing

Authorize Roadside Memorials

Police Wk & Peace Officers' Memorial Day
CO Peace Officer Appreciation Day

2003 Bills Sponsored

HBO03-1066
HB03-1067
HB03-1071
HB03-1140
HBO03-1266
HB03-1312
HB03-1333
HBO03-1349
HJR03-1059
SB03-018
SB03-031
SB03-054
SB03-106
SB03-106
SB03-111
SB03-116
SB03-242
SB03-306
SJR03-014

Frivolous Requests For Tax Hearings
Motor Vehicles Abandoned On Pub Prop
Commercial Vehicle Inspection Cert
Noxious Weed Management

Peace Officer Designations

Disposition Of Last Remains Instrument
Sanctions For School Library Resources
Federal Unemployment Fund Obligations
San Juan Forum Regional Development
Environmental Report Card

Commercial Veh Insurance Verification
Commercial Vehicle Permits

Work Comp Third-Party Claims Subrogation

Ethnic Intimidation Bias-motivated Crime
Motor Vehicle Service Contract Provider

P.0.S.T. Board Membership

Add 2 Members To Fort Lewis College Bd
Peace Officer Appreciation

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1005
HB02-1166
HB02-1180
HB02-1219
HBO02-1220
HB02-1419
HJR02-1002
HJR02-1029

Ins Denial Driver License Child Support

Oil And Gas Surface Damages

Transfer To Deaf & Hard Of Hearing Fund
Frivolous State Income Tax Returns
Hearing Aid Ins Coverage For Children
Fort Lewis College

Palliative Care Interim Committee
Anniversary CO Commission Indian Affairs

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted



2002 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HJR02-1042
HJR02-1080
SB02-004
SB02-005
SB02-009
SB02-011
SB02-015
SB02-072
SB02-091
SB02-092
SB02-122
SB02-132
SB02-158
SB02-235

Montezuma-Cortez Basketball Champions
US Fish & Wildlife Lynx Program

Liquor License Higher Ed Fin Assistance
Motor Vehicle Dealers Unlicensed Sales
Ethnic Intimidation Bias Hate Crimes
Motor Carrier Safety

Seat Belt Law Violation Primary Offense
Multi-Year Motor Vehicle Fleet Regis

PIP Insurance Include Living Expenses
Intergovt Agrmnt S Ute On Air Quality
Motorcycle Operator Safety Training Fund
Abandoned Vehicle Towing

Motor Vehicle Width Limitations

Extend S Ute State Envtl Commission

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB02S-1013

Sales Tax Refund

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1016
HB01-1062
HB01-1146
HBO1-1162
HB01-1217
HBO1-1247
HB01-1341
HBO1-1351
HB01-1373
SB01-006
SB01-016
SB01-024
SB01-027
SB01-045
SB01-068
SB01-075
SB01-093
SB01-203

Investment Adviser Registration
Compensation For Land Surface Damages
Evaluation Of Licensed Superintendents
Control Of Predatory Animals

County Sewage Authority

Water Public Utilities

Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con Fund
Revocation Of Tribal Driving Privileges
Create Division Of Qil & Public Safety
Habitat Partnership Program

P.0.S.T. Board Matters

Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability
Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice

Child Mental Health Services

Trustees For Fort Lewis College

Hate Crimes

Telemarketing No-Call List

Capital Projects Budget Deadlines

2000 Bills Sponsored

HBO0-1008
HB00-1042

Documentation To Surface Landowners
Purple Heart License Plate Fees

Adopted
Lost in Senate

Became Law without Sign

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Deemed Lost
Signed into Law



2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO00-1045
HB00-1178
HB00-1207
HB00-1324
HBO00-1325
HB00-1332
HB00-1424
HB00-1474
HBO00-1483
HMO00-1001
SB00-009
SB00-016
SB00-066
SB00-077
SB00-079
SB00-086
SB00-097
SB00-129
SB00-135
SB00-194
SB00-224
SCR0O0-007

IGAs With Tribal Governments

Special Mobile Machinery Tax
Treatment Of Mentally Ill Out Of State
Intergovt Agrmt So Ute On Air Quality
So Ute & Colo Environmtal Commn
Management Of Noxious Weeds

PIP Insurance Medical Billings

COGCC Financial Assurance Moneys
Predator Management Plan By DOW
Memorializing Tommy Neal

Conduct Of Administrative Law Judges
Oil & Gas Commission Personnel
Employee Leasing Company Liens
POST Board Matters

Travelers Bill Of Rights

Withdrawal Of CCIA From Risk Mgmt
Outcome-achieved Placement For AND
Deregulation Of Railroad Fares

State Communications Systems
Commission For Deaf & Hard Of Hearing
Tribal Revocation Of Driving Privileges
Capitol Building Renovation

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1005
HB99-1057
HB99-1086
HB99-1215
HB99-1366
HB99-1370
HJR99-1018
SB99-027
SB99-121
SJM99-001
SJR99-013
SJR99-038

Direct Payment Of Sales & Use Tax
Retention Reqs For Title Ins Docs

Display Of Health Care Credentials

Sale Of Alcohol Bevs By Common Carriers
Bolstering Child Safety

Add Vehicle Color To DMV Records

Oil & Gas Study

Change Date Of Precinct Caucuses
Neighborhood Notice Transportation Proj
Memorializing Chuck Lile

Robert DeNier

Honoring Chuck Lile

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted



