Mark Larson

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1031	Dir SW Water Cons Dist Reimburse Rate	Signed into Law
HB06-1087	Montezuma County Change To Category 3	Signed into Law
HB06-1118	Commercial Drivers Service Orders	Signed into Law
HB06-1241	Mesa Verde Natl Park Income Tax Checkoff	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1266	Welfare Fraud Prevention & Recovery	Signed into Law
HJR06-1015	Proposed Dev Near Wolf Creek Pass	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-058	Light-duty Diesel Vehicle Emissions	Signed into Law
SB06-061	Legal Setting Interpreting For Deaf	Signed into Law
SB06-102	Palliative Care Exception Manslaughter	Signed into Law
SB06-115	Local Governments & Private Toll Roads	Signed into Law
SB06-118	Exceptional Children's Educational Act	Signed into Law
SB06-177	Modify Guidelines Victim Witness Crimes	Signed into Law
SB06-190	Blended Fuel Products	Deemed Lost
SB06-191	Workers' Compensation Independent Driver	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR06-005	Mod Senior Prop Tax Exempt Elig Reqmnts	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR06-026	Mesa Verde 100th Anniversary	Adopted

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1006	Health Coverage Plan Primary Medical Pay	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1107	Recodify Motor Vehicle Registration	Signed into Law
HB05-1108	Privileged Communications Peer Support	Signed into Law
HB05-1187	Yield Right-Of-Way Emergency Vehicles	Signed into Law
HB05-1263	Employment Info Public Safety Positions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1323	Allow Sunday Sale Nonauto Motor Vehicle	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-075	Petroleum Storage Tank Fund Eligibility	Signed into Law
SB05-194	Admission Standard Fort Lewis College	Signed into Law
SB05-207	Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act	Deemed Lost
SB05-222	Gasoline & Special Fuel Tax	Signed into Law
SJR05-015	Oppose Lands Recreation Enhancement Act	Adopted
SJR05-018	Ft Lewis Cycling Recognition	Adopted

HB04-1062	Motor Vehicles Abandoned At Repair Shops	Signed into Law
HB04-1145	Ltd Liab Liquified Petroleum Gas	Signed into Law
HB04-1157	Purging Title To Manufactured Homes	Signed into Law
HB04-1231	Commercial Drivers' Licenses	Signed into Law
HB04-1301	Office Accounts & Members Of GA	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1302	Crim Liability Of Dog Owners	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR04-1069	Require Full Federal Funding Of IDEA	Postponed Indefinitely

2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-028	Substance Abuse Treatment	Signed into Law
SB04-040	Div Wildlife Rehab Center Purchase	Signed into Law
SB04-065	Funding Child Mental Health Treatment	Signed into Law
SB04-066	Burial Of Native American Human Remains	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-079	Roadside Memorials On Public Highways	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-085	PUC Telemarketing Phone No-Call List	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-100	Payment Proceeds Unleased Mineral Owner	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-159	Second Samples For DUI Testing	Signed into Law
SB04-186	Authorize Roadside Memorials	Signed into Law
SJR04-035	Police Wk & Peace Officers' Memorial Day	Adopted
SJR04-047	CO Peace Officer Appreciation Day	Deemed Lost

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1066	Frivolous Requests For Tax Hearings	Signed into Law
HB03-1067	Motor Vehicles Abandoned On Pub Prop	Signed into Law
HB03-1071	Commercial Vehicle Inspection Cert	Signed into Law
HB03-1140	Noxious Weed Management	Signed into Law
HB03-1266	Peace Officer Designations	Signed into Law
HB03-1312	Disposition Of Last Remains Instrument	Signed into Law
HB03-1333	Sanctions For School Library Resources	Signed into Law
HB03-1349	Federal Unemployment Fund Obligations	Signed into Law
HJR03-1059	San Juan Forum Regional Development	Adopted
SB03-018	Environmental Report Card	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-031	Commercial Veh Insurance Verification	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-054	Commercial Vehicle Permits	Signed into Law
SB03-106	Work Comp Third-Party Claims Subrogation	Signed into Law
SB03-106		
SB03-111	Ethnic Intimidation Bias-motivated Crime	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-116	Motor Vehicle Service Contract Provider	Signed into Law
SB03-242	P.O.S.T. Board Membership	Signed into Law
SB03-306	Add 2 Members To Fort Lewis College Bd	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR03-014	Peace Officer Appreciation	Adopted

HB02-1005	Ins Denial Driver License Child Support	Signed into Law
HB02-1166	Oil And Gas Surface Damages	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1180	Transfer To Deaf & Hard Of Hearing Fund	Signed into Law
HB02-1219	Frivolous State Income Tax Returns	Signed into Law
HB02-1220	Hearing Aid Ins Coverage For Children	Vetoed by Governor
HB02-1419	Fort Lewis College	Signed into Law
HJR02-1002	Palliative Care Interim Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR02-1029	Anniversary CO Commission Indian Affairs	Adopted

2002 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HJR02-1042	Montezuma-Cortez Basketball Champions	Adopted
HJR02-1080	US Fish & Wildlife Lynx Program	Lost in Senate
SB02-004	Liquor License Higher Ed Fin Assistance	Became Law without Sign
SB02-005	Motor Vehicle Dealers Unlicensed Sales	Signed into Law
SB02-009	Ethnic Intimidation Bias Hate Crimes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-011	Motor Carrier Safety	Signed into Law
SB02-015	Seat Belt Law Violation Primary Offense	Lost in Senate
SB02-072	Multi-Year Motor Vehicle Fleet Regis	Signed into Law
SB02-091	PIP Insurance Include Living Expenses	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-092	Intergovt Agrmnt S Ute On Air Quality	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-122	Motorcycle Operator Safety Training Fund	Signed into Law
SB02-132	Abandoned Vehicle Towing	Signed into Law
SB02-158	Motor Vehicle Width Limitations	Signed into Law
SB02-235	Extend S Ute State Envtl Commission	Signed into Law

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB02S-1013 Sales Tax Refund Postponed Indefinitely

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1062Compensation For Land Surface DamagesPostponed IndefinitelyHB01-1146Evaluation Of Licensed SuperintendentsSigned into LawHB01-1162Control Of Predatory AnimalsPostponed IndefinitelyHB01-1217County Sewage AuthoritySigned into LawHB01-1247Water Public UtilitiesPostponed IndefinitelyHB01-1341Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con FundVetoed by GovernorHB01-1351Revocation Of Tribal Driving PrivilegesSigned into LawHB01-1373Create Division Of Oil & Public SafetySigned into LawSB01-006Habitat Partnership ProgramSigned into LawSB01-016P.O.S.T. Board MattersSigned into LawSB01-024Workers Comp & 3rd Party LiabilityPostponed IndefinitelySB01-027Residential Loan Foreclosure NoticeSigned into LawSB01-045Child Mental Health ServicesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-068Trustees For Fort Lewis CollegePostponed IndefinitelySB01-075Hate CrimesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-093Telemarketing No-Call ListPostponed IndefinitelySB01-203Capital Projects Budget DeadlinesSigned into Law	HB01-1016	Investment Adviser Registration	Signed into Law
HB01-1162 Control Of Predatory Animals Postponed Indefinitely HB01-1217 County Sewage Authority Signed into Law HB01-1247 Water Public Utilities Postponed Indefinitely HB01-1341 Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con Fund Vetoed by Governor HB01-1351 Revocation Of Tribal Driving Privileges Signed into Law HB01-1373 Create Division Of Oil & Public Safety Signed into Law SB01-006 Habitat Partnership Program Signed into Law SB01-016 P.O.S.T. Board Matters Signed into Law SB01-024 Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability Postponed Indefinitely SB01-027 Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice Signed into Law SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services Postponed Indefinitely SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	HB01-1062	Compensation For Land Surface Damages	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1217 County Sewage Authority HB01-1247 Water Public Utilities HB01-1341 Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con Fund HB01-1351 Revocation Of Tribal Driving Privileges HB01-1373 Create Division Of Oil & Public Safety SB01-006 Habitat Partnership Program SB01-016 P.O.S.T. Board Matters SB01-024 Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability SB01-027 Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College SB01-075 Hate Crimes Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	HB01-1146	Evaluation Of Licensed Superintendents	Signed into Law
HB01-1247Water Public UtilitiesPostponed IndefinitelyHB01-1341Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con FundVetoed by GovernorHB01-1351Revocation Of Tribal Driving PrivilegesSigned into LawHB01-1373Create Division Of Oil & Public SafetySigned into LawSB01-006Habitat Partnership ProgramSigned into LawSB01-016P.O.S.T. Board MattersSigned into LawSB01-024Workers Comp & 3rd Party LiabilityPostponed IndefinitelySB01-027Residential Loan Foreclosure NoticeSigned into LawSB01-045Child Mental Health ServicesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-068Trustees For Fort Lewis CollegePostponed IndefinitelySB01-075Hate CrimesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-093Telemarketing No-Call ListPostponed Indefinitely	HB01-1162	Control Of Predatory Animals	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1341Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con FundVetoed by GovernorHB01-1351Revocation Of Tribal Driving PrivilegesSigned into LawHB01-1373Create Division Of Oil & Public SafetySigned into LawSB01-006Habitat Partnership ProgramSigned into LawSB01-016P.O.S.T. Board MattersSigned into LawSB01-024Workers Comp & 3rd Party LiabilityPostponed IndefinitelySB01-027Residential Loan Foreclosure NoticeSigned into LawSB01-045Child Mental Health ServicesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-068Trustees For Fort Lewis CollegePostponed IndefinitelySB01-075Hate CrimesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-093Telemarketing No-Call ListPostponed Indefinitely	HB01-1217	County Sewage Authority	Signed into Law
HB01-1351Revocation Of Tribal Driving PrivilegesSigned into LawHB01-1373Create Division Of Oil & Public SafetySigned into LawSB01-006Habitat Partnership ProgramSigned into LawSB01-016P.O.S.T. Board MattersSigned into LawSB01-024Workers Comp & 3rd Party LiabilityPostponed IndefinitelySB01-027Residential Loan Foreclosure NoticeSigned into LawSB01-045Child Mental Health ServicesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-068Trustees For Fort Lewis CollegePostponed IndefinitelySB01-075Hate CrimesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-093Telemarketing No-Call ListPostponed Indefinitely	HB01-1247	Water Public Utilities	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1373Create Division Of Oil & Public SafetySigned into LawSB01-006Habitat Partnership ProgramSigned into LawSB01-016P.O.S.T. Board MattersSigned into LawSB01-024Workers Comp & 3rd Party LiabilityPostponed IndefinitelySB01-027Residential Loan Foreclosure NoticeSigned into LawSB01-045Child Mental Health ServicesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-068Trustees For Fort Lewis CollegePostponed IndefinitelySB01-075Hate CrimesPostponed IndefinitelySB01-093Telemarketing No-Call ListPostponed Indefinitely	HB01-1341	Annual Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Con Fund	Vetoed by Governor
SB01-006 Habitat Partnership Program Signed into Law SB01-016 P.O.S.T. Board Matters Signed into Law SB01-024 Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability Postponed Indefinitely SB01-027 Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice Signed into Law SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services Postponed Indefinitely SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	HB01-1351	Revocation Of Tribal Driving Privileges	Signed into Law
SB01-016 P.O.S.T. Board Matters Signed into Law SB01-024 Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability Postponed Indefinitely SB01-027 Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice Signed into Law SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services Postponed Indefinitely SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	HB01-1373	Create Division Of Oil & Public Safety	Signed into Law
SB01-024 Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability Postponed Indefinitely SB01-027 Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice Signed into Law SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services Postponed Indefinitely SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	SB01-006	Habitat Partnership Program	Signed into Law
SB01-027 Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice Signed into Law SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services Postponed Indefinitely SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	SB01-016	P.O.S.T. Board Matters	Signed into Law
SB01-045 Child Mental Health Services Postponed Indefinitely SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	SB01-024	Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-068 Trustees For Fort Lewis College Postponed Indefinitely SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	SB01-027	Residential Loan Foreclosure Notice	Signed into Law
SB01-075 Hate Crimes Postponed Indefinitely SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	SB01-045	Child Mental Health Services	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-093 Telemarketing No-Call List Postponed Indefinitely	SB01-068	Trustees For Fort Lewis College	Postponed Indefinitely
·	SB01-075	Hate Crimes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-203 Capital Projects Budget Deadlines Signed into Law	SB01-093	Telemarketing No-Call List	Postponed Indefinitely
	SB01-203	Capital Projects Budget Deadlines	Signed into Law

HB00-1008	Documentation To Surface Landowners	Deemed Lost
HB00-1042	Purple Heart License Plate Fees	Signed into Law

2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB00-1045	IGAs With Tribal Governments	Signed into Law
HB00-1178	Special Mobile Machinery Tax	Signed into Law
HB00-1207	Treatment Of Mentally III Out Of State	Signed into Law
HB00-1324	Intergovt Agrmt So Ute On Air Quality	Signed into Law
HB00-1325	So Ute & Colo Environmtal Commn	Signed into Law
HB00-1332	Management Of Noxious Weeds	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1424	PIP Insurance Medical Billings	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1474	COGCC Financial Assurance Moneys	Signed into Law
HB00-1483	Predator Management Plan By DOW	Signed into Law
HM00-1001	Memorializing Tommy Neal	Adopted
SB00-009	Conduct Of Administrative Law Judges	Signed into Law
SB00-016	Oil & Gas Commission Personnel	Signed into Law
SB00-066	Employee Leasing Company Liens	Signed into Law
SB00-077	POST Board Matters	Signed into Law
SB00-079	Travelers Bill Of Rights	Postponed Indefinitely
SB00-086	Withdrawal Of CCIA From Risk Mgmt	Signed into Law
SB00-097	Outcome-achieved Placement For AND	Postponed Indefinitely
SB00-129	Deregulation Of Railroad Fares	Signed into Law
SB00-135	State Communications Systems	Signed into Law
SB00-194	Commission For Deaf & Hard Of Hearing	Signed into Law
SB00-224	Tribal Revocation Of Driving Privileges	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR00-007	Capitol Building Renovation	Postponed Indefinitely

HB99-1005	Direct Payment Of Sales & Use Tax	Signed into Law
HB99-1057	Retention Reqs For Title Ins Docs	Signed into Law
HB99-1086	Display Of Health Care Credentials	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1215	Sale Of Alcohol Bevs By Common Carriers	Signed into Law
HB99-1366	Bolstering Child Safety	Signed into Law
HB99-1370	Add Vehicle Color To DMV Records	Signed into Law
HJR99-1018	Oil & Gas Study	Adopted
SB99-027	Change Date Of Precinct Caucuses	Signed into Law
SB99-121	Neighborhood Notice Transportation Proj	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM99-001	Memorializing Chuck Lile	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR99-013	Robert DeNier	Adopted
SJR99-038	Honoring Chuck Lile	Adopted